

Trajan Scientific and Medical

Global Corporate Headquarters 7 Argent Place, Ringwood Victoria 3134, Australia Tel: +61 (0) 3 9837 4200 www.trajanscimed.com

Trajan Group Holdings Limited ACN 152 617 706

ASX RELEASE

Appendix 3Y - Correction

26th April 2022 – Global analytical science and device company Trajan Group Holdings Limited (**ASX: TRJ**) (**Trajan** or **the Company**) today advises that the attached Appendix 3Y – Change in Directors' Interest Notice replaces the notice for Ms Tiffiny Lewin lodged with the ASX on 7 April 2022.

The previously lodged Appendix 3Y inadvertently included incorrect details with regard to the number of fully paid ordinary shares acquired by Ms Lewin.

A corrected Appendix 3Y for Ms Lewin is attached.

Authorised for ASX release by the Board of Trajan Group Holdings Limited.

END

Contact:

Investors
Rebecca Wilson
WE Communications
investorrelations@trajanscimed.com

Media
Amy Miller
WE Communications
amymi@we-worldwide.com

About Trajan

Trajan is a global developer and manufacturer of analytical and life sciences products and devices founded to have a positive impact on human wellbeing through scientific measurement. These products and solutions are used in the analysis of biological, food, and environmental samples. Trajan has a portfolio and pipeline of new technologies which support the move towards decentralised, personalised data-based healthcare.

Trajan is a global organisation of more than 550 people, with six manufacturing sites across the US, Australia, Europe and Malaysia, and operations in Australia, the US, Asia, and Europe.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	TRAJAN GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
ABN	38 152 617 706

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Tiffiny Lewin
Date of last notice	7 June 2021

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Director of Trustee/Member ATMG Cycling Pty Ltd <atmg a="" c="" family="" lewin=""></atmg>	
Date of change	5 April 2022	
No. of securities held prior to change	Direct: Nil Indirect: 58,823 Ordinary Shares, 88,235 Options with a nil exercise price which vest in the following tranches: 1. 29,382 Options which vest on 1 July 2022; 2. 29,382 Options which vest on 1 July 2023; and 3. 29,471 Options which vest on 1 July 2024.	
Class	Ordinary Shares	
Number acquired	12,269	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$39,759.00	

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 3

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	Direct: 12,269 Ordinary Shares Indirect: 58,823 Ordinary Shares, 88,235 Options with a nil exercise price which vest in the following tranches: 1. 29,382 Options which vest on 1 July 2022; 2. 29,382 Options which vest on 1 July 2023; and 3. 29,471 Options which vest on 1 July 2024.
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	On Market Trade – purchase of Ordinary Shares

Part 2 - Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts	No
detailed above traded during a *closed period where prior written clearance was required?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

01/01/2011

If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

01/01/2011

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.